99000000801 SM 10 M 10

FILINGS, INC. TERESA ROMAN (Requestor's Name) 2805 LITTLE DEAL ROAD (Address) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 385-6735 OFFICE USE ONLY (City, State, Zip) (Phone #)

> 300002879773----05/19/99--01042--005 ***1837.50 ***1837.50

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):		
1. The zense	Family Limites	(Document #)
	ntion Name)	(Document #)
Corporation Name)		(Document #)
3. (Corpora	tion Name)	(Document #)
4.		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time 2.00 Certified Copy		
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	cer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag	ent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	h./
Other	Merger	
		1
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	1919 SEE PROMISSION S
Annual Report	NALL MONARY CONTRACTOR	
Fictitious Name	X Limited Partnership	TE: II MA EL YAM EE
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	C: 11 sex
	Trademark	GECENTED
	Other	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)		-

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE ZENGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

In accordance with Florida Statute Section 620.108, the undersigned, desiring to form the ZENGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership"), certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is ZENGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 23 Fort Royal Isle, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process required to be maintained by Florida Statute Section 620.105 is William Zenga, 23 Fort Royal Isle, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308.
- 4. The name and business address of the sole general partner is Zenga Investments, Inc., 23 Fort Royal Isle, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308.
- 5. The mailing address for the Partnership is 23 Fort Royal Isle, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308.
- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2049.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned general partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the general partner of the Partnership this 13 day of May, 1999.

GENERAL PARTNER:

ZENGA INVESTMENTS, INC.

ZENGA INVESTMENTS, INC.

By: William Zenga, President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 day of MA , 1999 by WILLIAM ZENGA, President of ZENGA INVESTMENTS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

Notary Public Print Name: Gregory J. Ritter

My Commission Expires:

Gregory J. Ritter
MY COMMISSION # CC499763 EXPIRES
October 8, 1999
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for the ZENGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for the Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of Registered Agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

WILLIAM ZENGA

COUNTY OF Brown (

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 346 day of 1999, by WILLIAM ZENGA, as Registered Agent, who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification and who did not take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Printed Name:

(NOTARY SEAL)



Gregory J. Ritter
MY COMMISSION # CC499763 EXPIRES
October 8, 1999
BONDEO THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

C:\CORPORATE\ZENGA.CER

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly qualified to take acknowledgments and administer oaths within the said state, in accordance with Florida Statute Section 620.108, personally appeared WILLIAM ZENGA, President of ZENGA INVESTMENTS, INC., the General Partner of the ZENGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership"), who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification and who, upon being duly sworn, certifies as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by each Limited Partner are as follows:
 - (A) William Zenga, as Trustee of the William Zenga Revocable Trust dated May 13, 1999

\$<u>250,000.00</u>

- 2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each Limited Partner are as follows:
 - (A) N/A \$ -D
 (B) N/A \$ -D
 (C) N/A \$ -D -

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER:

ZENGA INVESTMENTS, INC.

WILLIAM ZÉNGA

President

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE me this 13 day of 1999.

My Commission Expires:

Printed Name: Gregory J. Ritter Notary Public, State of Florida

D:\corporate\zenga.AFF

